TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank		04/12/2005	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifePoint Hospitals, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Powell Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	LifePoint Hospitals Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Powell Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Logan Memorial Hospital, LLC	
Street Address:	103 Powell Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37207	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ı'		TRADEMIARK '

900023339 REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0191

Serial Number:	75653964	LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS
Registration Number:	2472025	LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS
Registration Number:	2472026	LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Signature:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./
Date:	04/19/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=lifepoint#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0192

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that certain instrument evidencing a security interest in certain trademarks and related rights (the "Security Agreement") granted by LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS, INC., LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS HOLDINGS, INC. and LOGAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, LLC (the "Grantors"), to FLEET NATIONAL BANK (the "Lender"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2001, Reel 002317, Frame 0733. The Security Agreement relates to the following trademarks (the "Subject Trademarks") of the Grantor:

Registered Mark	Application/Registration No.	<u>File/Issue Date</u>
LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS	75/653,964	March 4, 1999
LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS	75/602,903 2,472,025	December 10, 1998 July 24, 2001
LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS	75/603,295 2,472,026	December 10, 1998 July 24, 2001
LOGANCARE	11,592 (Kentucky State Registration)	February 12, 1997

As to the Subject Trademarks, the Lender hereby terminates and releases, and acknowledges the termination and release of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Agreement and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of the Lender in and to the Subject Trademarks and all rights, title and interest relating thereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, all claims for damage by reason of infringement relating thereto, and any and all proceeds thereof and general intangibles relating thereto.

Executed as an instrument under seal as of the 12 day of April, 2005.

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By: <u>Sluneth Burton</u>
B. Kenneth Burton, Jr.

Vice President

BOS_482504_2/JRADOCCIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0193